

ATC Insurance Solutions Pty. Ltd. Address: Level 4, 451 Little Bourke Street, Melbourne Vic 3000

ABN: 25 121 360 978

AFS Licence No. 305802

Certificate of Currency

This document certifies that the policy referred to below is currently intended to remaining force until 4:00pm on the expiry date shown and will remain in force until that date, unless the policy is cancelled, lapsed, varied or otherwise altered in accordance with the relevant policy conditions or the provisions of the 'Insurance Contracts Act 1984'.

Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London (B087518Y135052)

Product Issuer: This policy is issued by ATC Insurance Solutions Pty. Ltd. (ACN 121 360 978, AFS Licence No.

305802) acting on behalf of Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London.

Insured: Surfing Australia Limited, World Surf League, Mysurf.tv. Licenced State Associations, Licenced

Holders, Member Surf Schools, Accredited Coaches, Affiliated Clubs, Committees, Registered Members (Including Professional), Voluntary Workers, Contract Coaches, Contract Judges, Contract Lifeguards and declared Event Contractors, and its subsidiary and related bodies corporate, as defined in the Corporations Act 2001, (including those acquired or incorporated

during the Period of Insurance) for their respective rights, titles and interests

Insured Surf School/Boardriding

Club/Accredited Event: Go Ride A Wave Victoria

Policy No. ATCSL-34058

Class of Insurance: Combined Liability Insurance

Policy Wording: Combined Liability Insurance Policy Wording WRD112

Sport: The running of administration offices, clubs and social activities, competitive events, training and

coaching, Gymnasium and Accommodation at High Performance Centre, Skate Ramps, Filming, Publisher and Broadcaster of surf and other media contents including websites and television, hiring, tour operators and associated activities involving surfing and surf schools and property owners, and any other occupation incidental thereto. Surfing means Competition, Training, Social Surfing, Stand Up Paddle Boarding and Body Boarding and all other Surfing related activities.

Address/Situation: 7 Barclay Drive CASUARINA NSW 2487

Period of Insurance: 31st December 2019 at 4:00 pm to 31st December 2021 at 4:00pm

Limit of Liability: Public Liability \$20,000,000 each and every occurrence

Mart

Products Liability \$20,000,000 each and every occurrence and in the aggregate \$5,000,000 each and every occurrence and in the aggregate

Policy Territory: Worldwide

Interested Parties:

Signature:

Tim Martin
Date: 22/12/2020

IMPORTANT: In arranging this certificate, we are acting under an authority given to us by the insurer named above to issue certificates on their behalf. It does not reflect in detail the policy terms or conditions and merely provides a very brief summary of the insurance that is, to

P: (03) 9258 1777 f: (03) 9867 5540 e: info@atcis.com.au w. www.atcis.com.au

the best of our know knowledge, in existence at the date we have issued this certificate. If you wish to obtain details of the policy terms, conditions, restrictions, exclusions or warranties, you must refer to the policy contract.

DISCLAIMER: In arranging this certificate, we do not guarantee that the insurance outlined will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract at any time in accordance with the terms and conditions of the policy or in accordance with the terms of the 'Insurance Contracts Act 1984'. We accept no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this certificate of such an alteration to or cancellation of the policy of insurance.

P: (03) 9258 1777 f: (03) 9867 5540 e: info@atcis.com.au w. www.atcis.com.au